

RLI Insurance Company
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967
Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

## NOTARY PUBLIC BOND

Bond No. LSM1278746

		BOILLING. <u>LSWITZ/0/40</u>
STATE OF	<u>Alabama</u>	202009200000
COUNTY OF	Loffornon	20200020000362520 1/3 ¢/2 66 """
	Jefferson	Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/20/2020 12:48:12 PM FILED/CERT
KNOW ALL MEN BY	Y THESE PRESENTS:	
That we,		Ronald Clinton Jones II
as Principal, andlicensed to do business in	n the State of Alabama, as Surety	RLI Insurance Company , a corporation duly , are held and firmly bound unto the State of Alabama in the sum of  nd and 00/100  dollars (\$ 25,000.00 ).
for the payment of which		done, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, firmly by
		rsonal property exempt under the laws of Alabama.
Sealed with our seals, an	d dated this <u>28th</u> day of _	<u>July</u> , <u>2020</u> .
WHEREAS, the above-n	amed Principal has been duly ap	pointed Notary Public Alabama, (State at Large) on the 20th day of
(lugust, 20	; for the term of four years	from date of notary commission.
	Exp. August	au, aua q
		the named Principal shall faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Notary
Public during his/her con	itinuance therein, then this obliga	ation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect.
		MANU / NOW J (L.S.)
		Principal
	Bours mal	WINDER COMME
Charles P Boornazian	Alabama Licensed Ag	RLI Insurance Company
	W. State Rd. 434	CORPORATE TO /
•	vood. FL 32750	SEAL: By ON W. D. (L.S.)
	Address	Barton W. Davis  Vice President
	noth	2 Million Committee Commit
Approved and filed this	do day of <u>Ulleguit</u> ,	20 26 minimum 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5
		Judge of Probate -
		$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
THE STATE OF ALABA	AMA	OATH OF OFFICE
COUNTY OF	Jefferson	
Ţ	-	31_1
colomply avecer that I will		Ronald Clinton Jones II , do
		United States and the Constitution of the State of Alabama, so long as I continue a
	will faithfully and honestly disc.	harge the duties of the office upon which I am about to enter, to the best of my
ability, so help me God.		
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this <u>ACTII</u> day	y of <u>August</u> , <u>augu</u> .
		1. 11/1/// // 1/ // // // // // // // // /
Jan A		AMM (AMW//W/1)
N	lotary Public	Principal
		N0100N11_SUBS- 50, 0

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

## RLI Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Bond No. <u>LSM1278746</u>

Know Al	ll Men	by T	These	Presents:
---------	--------	------	-------	-----------

Illinois, as it's true and lawful Agent and	l, any ar
all bonds and undertakings in an amount not to exceed Fifty Thousand and 00/100  (\$\sum_{\text{50,000.00}}\) for any single obligation, and specifically for the following described bond.  Principal: Ronald Clinton Jones II  Obligee: Alabama Secretary of State  Type Bond: Notary  Bond Amount: \$\sum_{\text{25,000,00}}\)  Effective Date: July 28, 2020  Fifty Thousand and 00/100  Solution State Solut	
\$\frac{\$50,000.00}{\text{principal:}}\$ for any single obligation, and specifically for the following described bond.  Principal:  Ronald Clinton Jones II  Obligee:  Alabama Secretary of State  Type Bond:  Bond Amount:  \$\frac{25,000.00}{\text{principal:}}\$ 25,000.00  Effective Date:  July 28, 2020  Shelby Cnty Judge of Processing Processing State Shelby Cnty Judge of Processing Processing State State Shelby Cnty Judge of Processing State St	_ Dolla
Principal: Ronald Clinton Jones II  Obligee: Alabama Secretary of State  Type Bond: Notary  Bond Amount: \$ 25,000.00  Effective Date: July 28, 2020  Shelby Cnty Judge of Pro	
Obligee: Alabama Secretary of State  Type Bond: Notary  Bond Amount: \$ 25,000.00  Effective Date: July 28, 2020  Shelby Cnty Judge of Pro	
Obligee:         Alabama Secretary of State           Type Bond:         Notary           Bond Amount:         \$ 25,000.00           Effective Date:         July 28, 2020    Shelby Cnty Judge of Pro-	
Type Bond: Notary  Bond Amount: \$ 25,000.00  Effective Date: July 28, 2020  Shelby Cnty Judge of Pro	-
Bond Amount: <u>\$ 25,000.00</u> 20200820000362520 2/3 \$4 Effective Date: <u>July 28, 2020</u> Shelby Cnty Judge of Pro	- : <b>1   Ma</b>   <b>ma a m</b> n
20200820000362520 2/3 \$4 Effective Date: <u>July 28, 2020</u> Shelby Cnty Judge of Pro	
	\$43.00 °
The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact co	
The <u>RLI Insurance Company</u> further certifies that the following is a true and exact concepts and exact concepts and exact concepts and now in force the solution adopted by the Board of Directors of <u>RLI Insurance Company</u> , and now in force	1 -
, and now in force	s to-wit.
	ecuted l
Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 28th day of July , 2020.  RLI Insurance Company  SEAL By: By:	
Note President with its corporate seal affixed this 28th day of July , 2020.  RLI Insurance Company  SEAL By: By:	ce Presid
With its corporate seal affixed this 28th day of July , 2020.  RLI Insurance Company  SEAL  By: Barton W. Davis  Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 28th day of July , 2020.  RLI Insurance Company  Service President with its corporate seal affixed this 28th day of July , 2020.	ce Presid
e of Illinois  nty of Peoria  This 28th day of July 2020 .  SEAL By: Barton W. Davis  CERTIFICATE  CERTIFICATE	ce Presid
ts Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 28th day of July , 2020.  RLI Insurance Company  Barton W. Davis  CERTIFICATE  I, the undersigned officer of Barton W. Davis  RLI Insurance Company  CERTIFICATE  I, the undersigned officer of DILLING STATE II, the undersigned officer of DILLING STATE II, the undersigned officer of DILLING STATE II.	ce Presid
RLI Insurance Company  SEAL  SEAL  By:  Barton W. Davis  Sworm, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the esaid officer of the  RLI Insurance Company  Attorney as the esaid officer of the  RLI Insurance Company  I, the undersigned officer of  RLI Insurance Company  do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is properly and officer and in insurance Company  and officer and insurance Co	in full f
ts Vice President with its corporate seal affixed this 28th day of July , 2020 .  RLI Insurance Company  Barton W. Davis   Barton W. Davis   Sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the esaid officer of the RLI Insurance Company acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said oration.  RLI Insurance Company   Insuranc	in full f Resolution
RLI Insurance Company  SEAL  SEAL  Barton W. Davis  Sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the said officer of the RLI Insurance Company  acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said oration.  RLI Insurance Company  This 28th day of July 2020, before me, a Notary Public, who being by me acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the said officer of the RLI Insurance Company  The company acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said oration.  The company acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said oration.  The company acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said oration.  The company acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said oration.  The company acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said oration.  The company acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said oration.  The company acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said oration.	in full f Resolution
The of Illinois and of July appeared Barton W. Davis acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said oration.  RLI Insurance Company  Barton W. Davis  SEAL  By:  Barton W. Davis  SEAL  By:  Barton W. Davis  SEAL  I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company  do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the RLI Insurance Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the set RLI Insurance Company  RLI Insurance Company  The undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company  The undersigned offic	in full f Resolution

A0006D19\_SUBS



RLI Insurance Company
P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967
Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

## RIDER

TO BE ATTACHED AND FOR	RM A PART OF:	BOND NO	LSM1278746					
on behalf of:	Ronald Clinton Jones II							
The Surety, RLI Insurance Company, her	reby gives its consent to:							
Change <b>Notary Public County</b> to <u>Si</u>	helby_							
RIDER EFFECTIVE DATE:July 28, 2	2020							
PROVIDED, however, that the attached be except as herein expressly modified, and the attached bond/policy as changed by the rice	hat the liability of the Sure	ety-under the attached-bone						
SIGNED AND SEALED THIS 3rd [	DAY OF <u>August</u> ,	<u>2020</u> .						
	SEAL	RLI Insurance Company  Barton W. Davis	Vice President					